
List of Radiation Experts for Shielding Design and Area Surveys
Note: The Ohio Department of Health (ODH) has developed this list as a service to the public.  In no case does such identification 
imply recommendation by the ODH.  ODH makes no warranty or guarantee for the individual's work.  If you are a Radiation Expert 
and want to be on this list, please contact the Bureau of Radiation Protection at (614) 644-2727.

CRE # First Name Last Name County Phone # Email State

27 John Freshcorn Clermont (513) 965-9700 jfreshcorn@mrpine.comOH

59 Carl Landis, II Columbiana (330) 853-1410 cornerstoneMP@comcast.netOH

140 Michael Strongosky Cuyahoga (440) 312-2132 strongm@ccf.orgOH

286 Ahmad Hatami Cuyahoga (216) 844-1295 ahatami31@yahoo.comOH

318 Mohammed Abazid Cuyahoga (216) 712-3371 jabazid@hotmail.comOH

319 Jeffrey Barbarits Cuyahoga (888) 245-6672 jbarbarits@ohiomedphys.comOH

343 Nichole Harris Cuyahoga (330) 212-7531OH

350 Adam Springer Cuyahoga (888) 456-5255 aspringer@nationalphysics.comOH

91 Michael Reynolds Delaware (216) 407-3502 mreyno8765@aol.comOH

141 Ricky Layman, Jr. Delaware (614) 366-0684 layman.152@osu.eduOH

16 Jerome Dare Franklin (614) 826-3443 dare.1@osu.eduOH
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CRE # First Name Last Name County Phone # Email State

72 Bryon Murray Franklin (888) 245-6672 bmurray@ohiomedphysics.comOH

184 Haejin Kang Franklin (740) 344-3100 hkang@mail.ohioradiation.comOH

209 Sean Hoyt Franklin (888) 245-6672 nhoyt@ohiomedphys.comOH

342 Joshua Johnson Franklin (888) 245-6672 nhoyt@ohiomedphys.comOH

345 Krishnendu Saha Franklin (614) 565-2409 ksaha@ohiomedphys.comOH

355 Kalyan Adhikary Franklin (412) 200-8484 adhikayk@gmail.comOH

80 Kishor Patel Hamilton (513) 607-6221 uniconkish@yahoo.comOH

177 Harjinder Khaira Hamilton (513) 205-8957 uniconharj@yahoo.comOH

337 Roger Stevenson Hamilton (917) 428-8716 roger.stevenson@coriolisig.comOH

166 Kerry Krugh Henry (419) 260-5022 Kerry.krugh@gmail.comOH

15 David Close Lake (888) 456-5255 dclose@nationalphysics.comOH

52 Robert Kobistek Lake (888) 456-5255 BKobistek@nationalphysics.comOH

30 Vincent Gargaro Lorain (440) 327-9432 agargaro@ucimedphys.comOH

200 Albin Gonzalez Lorain (440) 744-4846 gonzalal12@yahoo.comOH
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79 E. Ishmael Parsai Lucas (419) 383-5113 e.parsai@utoledo.eduOH

391 Sven Gallo Lucas (216) 509-4946 slg6705@yahoo.comOH

11 Steven Cartwright Montgomery (937) 395-8818OH

452 Madhup Gupta Montgomery (937) 802-8144 madupg@aol.comOH

10 Ray Carlson Outside Ohio (734) 455-4730 rayacarlson@att.netMI

63 Kennith Lovins, Jr. Outside Ohio (513) 324-4744 uniconduke@yahoo.comIN

66 Steven Marsh Outside Ohio (413) 794-0245 sgmarsh84@yahoo.comMA

112 Marcel Szal Outside Ohio (352) 637-2846 marcesium@aol.comFL

161 Paul Castro Outside Ohio (724) 422-3310PA

212 Arthur Morton Outside Ohio (513) 584-1143 arthur.morton@uchealth.comKY

225 Vincent McCormick Outside Ohio (734) 395-9323 v_mccormick@comcast.netMI

226 William Gordon Outside Ohio (440) 285-6740PA

228 Neil Keller Outside Ohio (313) 319-9374 nkeller7@comcast.netMI

233 William Breeden Outside Ohio (317) 223-3022 amphysics@gmail.comIN
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248 William Deforest Outside Ohio (919) 465-2545 billd@prophysics.comNC

257 Michelle Hernandez Outside Ohio (800) 835-3615 michelle@prophysicsNC

262 Julie Walls Outside Ohio (859) 806-8621 Julie_medphys@yahoo.comKY

271 Diane Elmer Outside Ohio (216) 663-7000 dianelmer@comcast.netIL

279 Zubair Abbasi Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 zubair@westphysics.comGA

280 Vikas Patel Outside Ohio (585) 924-0350 vikas.patel@upstatemp.comNY

321 Stephen Henry Outside Ohio (920) 850-0813 shenry@mpc.physics.comMD

336 Justen Zenn Outside Ohio (317) 385-0114 jzenn@mpcphysics.comIN

340 Thomas Aufdemberge Outside Ohio (800) 321-2207 taufdemberge@mpcphysics.comWI

352 James Norweck Outside Ohio (304) 522-1550 jnorweck@radiologyinc.comWV

354 James Vaughan Outside Ohio (716) 479-8016 jvaughan@physicsservices.comNY

357 Catherine Anderko Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 cathy@westphysics.comGA

358 Jiali Wang Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 jiali@westphysics.comGA

360 Marc Cramer Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 marc.cramer@westphysics.comGA
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361 Vinobalan Durairaj Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 vino@westphysics.comGA

362 Zachary Friis Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 zach@westphysics.comGA

363 Brett Mauro Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 brett@westphysics.comGA

364 Richard Miguel Outside Ohio (770) 435-9186 richard.miguel@westphysics.comGA

367 Sandy Konerth Outside Ohio (410) 610-8976 skonerth@moellerinc.comMd

98 Ronald Scala Portage (412) 496-9225 r.scala@roadrunner.comOH

276 Leonard Borrelli Summit (330) 608-0651 lenampra@live.comOH

122 Charles Wissuchek Trumbull chuckw007@gmail.comOH

99 Andrew Schneider Wood (419) 266-7530 deltamlk@gmail.comOH

220 Todd Hill Wood (419) 297-9480 todd.hill@yahoo.comOH

329 Nathan Schneider Wood (419) 508-9207 nate5947@gmail.comOH
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